
Senior Corps in Montana

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 3, 2009

Baker

Billings

Billings

Bozeman

Butte

Glendive

Glendive

Great Falls

Great Falls

Hamilton

Havre

Helena

Helena

Helena

Kalispell

Miles City

Missoula

Primary City

RSVP of Fallon County

St. Vincent Healthcare  Foster Grandparent
Program

RSVP Yellowstone County

RSVP of Southwest Montana

Butte  School No. 1 - RSVP

Eastern Montana SCP

Dawson/Wibaux RSVP

Cascade County FGP

Cascade County RSVP

Area VI RSVP

Hill County RSVP

Helena FGP

Helena SCP

Tri-County RSVP

RSVP of Flathead County

Miles City RSVP

Missoula FGP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         125

          84

         778

         430

         245

          59

         285

          70

         600

         208

         220

         106

         151

         400

         475

         230

          53

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Fallon County

St. Vincent Hospital & Health Center

Yellowstone County Council on Aging

Human Resource Development Council District
IX, Inc.

Butte School District #1

Action For Eastern Montana

Dawson County Commissioners

Cascade County Commissioners

Cascade County Commissioners

Western Montana Area VI on Aging

Hill County Council on Aging

Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc.

Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc.

Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc.

Flathead County Commissioners

Miles Community College

Missoula Aging Services, Inc.



Senior Corps in Montana

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 3, 2009

Missoula

Missoula

Polson

Roundup

Sidney

Wolf Point

Primary City

RSVP of Missoula

SCP Missoula

Polson FGP

South Central Montana RSVP

Richland and McCone RSVP

Roosevelt County RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         400

          42

          70

         300

         310

         170

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers        5,811

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Missoula Aging Services, Inc.

Missoula Aging Services, Inc.

Western Montana Area VI on Aging

Area II Agency on Aging

Richland County Health Department

Roosevelt County


