

Senior Corps in Montana

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Baker	RSVP of Fallon County Fallon County	125	RSVP
Billings	St. Vincent Healthcare Foster Grandparent Program St. Vincent Hospital & Health Center	84	Foster Grandparent Program
Billings	RSVP Yellowstone County Yellowstone County Council on Aging	778	RSVP
Bozeman	RSVP of Southwest Montana Human Resource Development Council District IX, Inc.	430	RSVP
Butte	Butte School No. 1 - RSVP Butte School District #1	245	RSVP
Glendive	Eastern Montana SCP Action For Eastern Montana	59	Senior Companion Program
Glendive	Dawson/Wibaux RSVP Dawson County Commissioners	285	RSVP
Great Falls	Cascade County FGP Cascade County Commissioners	70	Foster Grandparent Program
Great Falls	Cascade County RSVP Cascade County Commissioners	600	RSVP
Hamilton	Area VI RSVP Western Montana Area VI on Aging	208	RSVP
Havre	Hill County RSVP Hill County Council on Aging	220	RSVP
Helena	Helena FGP Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc.	106	Foster Grandparent Program
Helena	Helena SCP Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc.	151	Senior Companion Program
Helena	Tri-County RSVP Rocky Mountain Development Council, Inc.	400	RSVP
Kalispell	RSVP of Flathead County Flathead County Commissioners	475	RSVP
Miles City	Miles City RSVP Miles Community College	230	RSVP
Missoula	Missoula FGP Missoula Aging Services, Inc.	53	Foster Grandparent Program



Senior Corps in Montana

Primary City	Program Name <i>Sponsor Organization</i> (<i>if different</i>)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Missoula	RSVP of Missoula Missoula Aging Services, Inc.	400	RSVP
Missoula	SCP Missoula Missoula Aging Services, Inc.	42	Senior Companion Program
Polson	Polson FGP Western Montana Area VI on Aging	70	Foster Grandparent Program
Roundup	South Central Montana RSVP Area II Agency on Aging	300	RSVP
Sidney	Richland and McCone RSVP Richland County Health Department	310	RSVP
Wolf Point	Roosevelt County RSVP Roosevelt County	170	RSVP
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		5,811	